PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Michael P. La Macchia	12/23/2010
Mark L. Wormley	12/24/2010
Keith Palermo	12/23/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	General Dynamics C4 Systems, Inc.	
Street Address:	8201 East McDowell Road	
City:	Scottsdale	
State/Country:	ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	85257	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12981248

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (602)274-6970

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

 Phone:
 (602) 274.6996

 Email:
 mg@patentmg.com

Correspondent Name: MESCHKOW & GRESHAM, P.L.C.

Address Line 1: 7250 NORTH SIXTEENTH STREET, SUITE 318

Address Line 4: PHOENIX, ARIZONA 85020-5279

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2284-330

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Lowell W. Gresham

Total Attachments: 3

source=2284-330_EX_Assignment_24Dec10#page1.tif source=2284-330_EX_Assignment_24Dec10#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 025556 FRAME: 0108 DP \$40.00 12981;

source=2284-330_EX_Assignment_24Dec10#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 025556 FRAME: 0109

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other valuable consideration, of which receipt is acknowledged, we, Michael P. La Macchia of 510 East Spur Avenue, Gilbert, AZ 85296, Mark L. Wormley of 9113 North 82nd Street, Scottsdale, AZ 85258, and Keith Palermo of 3871 East Indigo Bay Drive, Gilbert, AZ 85234, do hereby sell, and assign to General Dynamics C4 Systems, Inc., a Delaware corporation having offices at 8201 East McDowell Road, Scottsdale, AZ 85257, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements of "Power Management in a Wireless Ad Hoc Network", invented by us, as described in the application for United States Patent Application filed concurrently herewith (Atty Dkt: 2284-330), and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said General Dynamics C4 Systems, Inc., or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of General Dynamics C4 Systems, Inc., we will communicate to said General Dynamics C4 Systems, Inc., or its representatives or nominees, any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid General Dynamics C4 Systems, Inc., its successors, assigns and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries. We covenant with said General Dynamics C4 Systems, Inc., its successors and assigns that the rights and property hereby covered are free and clear of any encumbrances, and that we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

Tuhal V. Zal.	12-23-2010 DATE:
(MICHAEL P. LA MACCHIA)	
STATE OF ARIZONA)	
COUNTY OF Marico-pa)	

The undersigned Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, does hereby certify that Michael P. La Macchia, whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this

PATENT REEL: 025556 FRAME: 0110 Assignment for 2284-330 Page 2 of 3

day in person and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the instrument as his free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth

Given under my hand and notarial seal this 23Rd day of December, 2010. My commission expires: 01/29/20/3Karlene B. Besmer Printed Name of Notary Public OFFICIAL SEAL KARLENE B. BESMER NOTARY PUBLIC - State of Arizona MARICOPA COUNTY My Comm. Expires Jan. 29, 2013

Mark L. WORMLEY DATE: 12-24-2010

STATE OF ARIZONA)
COUNTY OF MANICOPA)

The undersigned Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, does hereby certify that Mark L. Wormley, whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the instrument as his free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth

Given under my hand and notarial seal this 24th day of December, 2010.

My commission expires: 0/29/20/3

OFFICIAL SEAL KARLENE B. BESMER NOTARY PUBLIC - State of Arizona MARICOPA COUNTY My Comm. Expires Jan. 29, 2013

Karlene B. Besmer
Notary Public Signature

Karlene B. Besmer
Printed Name of Notary Public

RECORDED: 12/29/2010

PATENT REEL: 025556 FRAME: 0112